

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant  
company (through VC).  
Both accused persons are absent.

B/W issued against both the accused persons  
received back served.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/08.05.2025 (ts)

**At 11.30 a.m.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant  
company (through VC).  
Both the accused persons are present.

Adjournment sought by the accused persons for  
filing the bail application.

**Let the same be filed on or before the next date of  
hearing.**

Both the accused persons submit that they have  
already settled the present matter in the office of the complainant  
company and part payment has also been made. However, no  
document with respect to the said settlement/ payment has been  
produced by the accused persons.

AR for the complainant company sought time for  
verification regarding the same.

Accordingly, put up for filing bail application and  
verification report on **06.06.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/08.05.2025 (ts)