

Ct. Cases 1070/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI AND ANR.
(Rajouri Garden)

06.06.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Both accused are absent.

**Bail applications on behalf of both the accused
persons not filed.**

Verification report qua settlement/payment, in terms
of previous order not filed by the complainant company and
some more time sought for filing the same.

At request, put up for verification report on
17.07.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.06.2025 (sy)**

At 2.00PM,

At this stage, file taken up again.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Both accused in person with Sh. Sonu Kumar,
brother-in-law of Suman (Sonu 9728642696)
(Suman 7289806323).

It is submitted by the accused persons that present
matter with other multiple matters has been settled in the office
of complainant company for a total sum of Rs. 2,20,000/-, out of
which Rs. 1,10,000/- has already been deposited in the office of

Contd.....2/-

complainant company and accused persons undertake to deposit the remaining balance amount of Rs. 1,10,000/- in the office within a week. However, no receipt regarding settlement or payment has been produced.

Adjournment also sought by the accused persons for filing the bail application.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on date already fixed i.e. **17.07.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.06.2025 (sy)