

Ct. Cases 1070/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI AND ANR. (Rajouri
Garden)

17.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both the accused are absent.

Bail application not filed on behalf of accused persons.

Perusal of file transpires that on the last date of hearing, accused persons have submitted that the present matter with other multiple matters have been settled in the office of complainant for a total sum of Rs. 2,20,000/- out of which Rs. 1,10,000/- has already deposited in the office of complainant.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that only part payment of Rs. 70,000/- has been received in the present case. **It is further submitted that no settlement has been arrived between the parties in the present case and there are multiple cases pending against the accused persons.**

Be awaited for appearance of accused persons.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.07.2025 (sy)

At 12.40PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 2 in person(7289806323).

Accused no. 2 submits that accused no. 1 is her mother-in-law, who is senior citizen and unable to appear in the court due to ill health. She further submits that some time may be given for filing bail application for want of counsel.

Heard. **Let bail application be filed within two weeks.**

List the matter for further proceedings on **21.08.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.07.2025 (sy)