

Ct. Cases 1070/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI AND ANR.
(Rajouri Garden)

21.08.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Praveen Kumar and Sh. Faizan Parvez, Ld.
Counsels for accused no. 2 (9355888993).
Accused are absent.

Bail applications not filed on behalf of accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 sought passover for appearance of accused.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.08.2025 (sy)

At 11.45AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsels Sh. Praveen
Kumar and Sh. Faizan Parvez.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 submits that matter has already been settled and payment of Rs. 2,04,000/- has already been made by the accused.

AR for the complainant sought time to verify the same.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on
25.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.08.2025 (sy)