

Ct. Cases 1070/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI AND ANR.  
(Rajouri Garden)

25.10.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the  
complainant company.  
Accused are absent.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

**Bail application on behalf of accused persons not  
filed.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons  
that connected matter is pending consideration before mediation  
center for 30.10.2025.

It is submitted by legal retainer for the complainant  
that no settlement has taken place and part payment has been  
made by the accused.

Heard.

At request, list the matter for further proceedings on  
**28.11.2025** with connected cases.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**25.10.2025 (sy)**