

Ct. Cases 1070/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI AND ANR.
(Rajouri Garden)

26.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Praveen Kumar
(9999866871).

**Bail application on behalf of accused persons not
filed.**

Bailable warrant issued against the accused persons
received back executed.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has
already been settled with multiple cases before mediation center
on 30.10.2025 for a sum of Rs. 2,55,000/-, out of which Rs.
2,35,000/- has already been paid by the accused persons leaving
a balance amount of Rs. 20,000/-.

Accused persons submits that due to financial
difficulty they could not arrange the amount and sought some
time to make balance payment on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for confirmation of payment as well
as settlement of criminal liability on **13.03.2026** with connected
cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.02.2026 (sy)